## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## **DEER LODGE CITY COUNCIL**

The Deer Lodge City Council is holding a public hearing to accept comments on the following revised Titles of the City of Deer Lodge City Code:

Title 4 – Sewer and Water

Title 8 – Animals

Title 9 – Public Peace, Safety, and Morals

Title 10 – Vehicles and Traffic

Title 11 – Zoning

Title 15 – Buildings and Construction

The hearing is set for December 6, 2021 during the City Council's regularly scheduled meeting at 6 PM. Should the Council not close the public hearing due to time constraints during that meeting, the public hearing on the revised Titles will continue to the next regularly scheduled Council meeting at 6PM on December 20, 2021. The hearings will take place in the Powell County Community Center, 416 Cottonwood Avenue, Deer Lodge. Interested parties may contact the City's Administrator, Jordan Green, at (406) 846-2238 for further information. The revised Titles are available for viewing at Deer Lodge City Hall, 300 Main Street, as well as on the city's website: deerlodgecity.com, by following the Public Notices link.